DocuSign Envelope ID: 46DEDA73-4D52-4D3E-A849-ACBD9F997167

Hdlyw

FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
2207 Raleigh Street
Hollywood, FL 33020
Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

CONSULTANT’S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

To: Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC Date: June 22, 2023
Facility Name: City Hall Library Project No.: | DCM 20-001-000097
Project Name: BC 2™ Floor Interior Design Development Services ATP Sequence Number: 7

Resolution No. | R-2019-170

You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services:

X | Basic Services: ATP to proceed with Contract Administration Services
In accordance with executed Continuing Services Agreement with Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC, dated July 10, 2019, pursuant to

Resolution No. R-2019-170 and based upon Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC proposal, for subject project, dated May 24, 2019.

O Additional Services Describe the services.

In accordance with executed Continuing Services Agreement with CONSULTANT, dated DATE pursuant to
Resolution No. R-XXXX-XXX and based upon CONSULTANT’S proposal, for subject project, dated DATE.

Payment for these services shallbe: [] Lump Sum

AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE

X See attached proposal dated: 5/24/2019

CONSULTANT’S ESTIMATED COST

Construction Budget: S
Scope Increase:
Total Construction Budget:
BASIC SERVICES ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL
Total Estimated Fees: $ | 195,000 $ | 18,829.31 $ | 213,829.31
Fee Authorized Through 18,829.31 213,829.31
This ATP $ | 195,000 S $
Less Fee Previously
Authorized $ | 165,550 $ | 18,829.31 $ 184,379.31
Fee Authorized This ATP:
(Not to Exceed) $ | 29,450 $ | 0.00 $ 29,450
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL Submitted: OUT OF OFFICE

SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of
the City of Hollywood, Florida only:

DocusSigned by:

@M(as Lonmah Recommended:

31026A9647F 142A.

Douglas R. Gonzales

City Attorney
. X,
Approved: mw S/ Approved:
David E. Keller
Director of Financial Services
Distribution:
1 Original to Consultant {See Note Below) Accepted:

1 Oniginal Lo Design Project File
ce: Senior Acct.

Name:

Nicole Heran, Deputy Director
Department of Design & Construction Management

DocusSigned by:

Ec

Jose Cortes, Director
Department of Design & Construction Management

rnocusmned by:

( Josh Levy, Mayor
Consultant

Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Qriginals and Return to the Department of Design & Couslruction Management

Revised April 2022

Page 1 of 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 46DEDA73-4D52-4D3E-A849-ACBD9F997167

Hesllyvood

FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
2207 Raleigh Street
Hollywood, FL 33020
Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

CONSULTANT’S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

I Account No. 334.149901-51900-531210-000097-000-000

Revlsed Aprll 2022
Page 1 of 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 46DEDA73-4D52-4D3E-A849-ACBD9F997167

“lywood

DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
2207 Raleigh Street
Hollywood, FL 33020
Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

CONSULTANT’S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

To: Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC Date: December 1, 2022
Facility Name: City Hall Library Project No.: | DCM 20-001-000097
Project Name: BC 2™ Floor Interior Design Development Services ATP Sequence Number: 6

Resolution No. | R-2019-170

You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services:

X | Basic Services: ATP to proceed with Bidding and Permitting Assistance Services
In accordance with executed Continuing Services Agreement with Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC, dated July 10, 2019, pursuant to
Resolution No. R-2019-170 and based upon Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC proposal, for subject project, dated May 24, 2019.

[0 | Additional Services Describe the services
In accordance with executed Continuing Services Agreement with CONSULTANT, dated DATE pursuant to

Resolution No. R-XXXX-XXX and based upon CONSULTANT’S proposal, for subject project, dated DATE.

Payment for these services shall be:

O Lump Sum

AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE

X See attached proposal dated: 5/24/2019

CONSULTANT’S ESTIMATED COST

Construction Budget: $
Scope Increase:
Total Construction Budget:
BASIC SERVICES ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL
Total Estimated Fees: $ | 195,000 $ | 18,829.31 $ 213,829.31
Fee Authorized Through 0.00 9,500
This ATP $ | 9,500 $ $
Less Fee Previously
Authorized $ [ 151,050 $ | 18,829.31 $ 169,879.31
Fee Authorized This ATP:
(Not to Exceed) $ | 160,550 $ | 18,829.31 $ 179,379.31
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL Submitted: Neole Cf 7%/),4;4/
SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of Name: /4 Nicole Heran, Deputy Director
the City of Hollywood, Florida only: Department of Design & Construction Management
(DOWQWJ ., Recommended: (0"‘ -
D Jose Cortes, Director
ouglas R. Gonzales . . .
City Attorney Department of Design & Construction Managément
Approved: QWQ Sy Anproved: (%/
David E. Keller Josh Levy, Mayor
Director of Financial Services
Distribution:
1 Qriginal to Consultant (Sce Note Below) Accepted:
1 Original to Design Project File P &4¢€L‘ WM 4/"?
ce: Senior Accl, o' W &HA

Note to Consultant: Picase Sign All Originals and Retum to he Department of Design

4 (;%uul:{?({]ﬁg{{fj éw.m ‘&t )% Qginsultant

Revised Aprll 2022

Page 1 of 1




DocuSign Envelope ID: 46DEDA73-4D52-4D3E-A849-ACBD9F997167

Hllywood

DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
2207 Raleigh Street
Hollywood, FL. 33020
Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (254) 921-3405

CONSULTANT’S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

Account No. 334.149901-51900-531210-000097-000-000

Page 1 of 1

Revised April 2022




DocuSign Envelope ID: 46DEDA73-4D52-4D3E-A849-ACBD9F997167

Hllywood

¢ R L‘
DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
2207 Raleigh Street
Hollywood, FL 33020
Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

CONSULTANT'S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

To: Synalovski Romanik Saye, LL.C Date: June 16, 2021

Facility Name:

City Hall Library

Project No.:

| DCM 20-001-000097

BC 2™ floor interior Design Development Services ATP Sequence Number:

5

Project Name:

Resolution No.

R-2019-170

You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services:

L

Basic Services:

X Additional Services : AV Infrastructure Services

Payment for these services shall be:  [X] Lump Sum

AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE

X See attached proposal dated: 6/15/2021

CONSULTANT’S ESTIMATED COST

Construction Budget: $ 6,000,000 $ 5,215,080

Scope Increase: $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Total Construction Budget: $ 6,000,000 $ 5,215,080
BASIC SERVICES ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL

Total Estimated Fees: $ | 195,000 $ | 18,829.31 $ 213,829.31

Fee Authorized Through 10,718.06

This ATP $10.00 $ | 10,718.06 5

Less Fee Previously

Authorized $ | 151,050 $ | 8,111.25 $ 159,161.25

Total Fee Authorized to date

including this ATP $ | 151,050 $ | 18,829.31 $ 169,879.31

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL
SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of

Submitted:

(p[2A4[/> 1

Name:

A e

Nicole Heran, Deputy Director,

the City of Hollywood, Florida only:

. Recommended:
MM:&&OAA&&&@JL
Douglas R. Gonzales

City Attorney

Approved: M/]\Q/QAA—/“ b\ ;

partmenpt of Dgsign & Construction Management

&.29.z|

(f«m
Jose Cortes, Director

Depa ment of Design & Construction Management

Approved:’ ‘Et:/n'é{“ «—@/jﬁ)@/&ﬁ,uaw‘bq d#rﬁd %;ﬂ e
J

Mel@Cruz Josh Levy
Director of Financial'S€rvices Mayor
Distribution: L—%

I Original w Consultant (See Note Below) Accepte :

1 Onginal to Design Project File -

cet Senfor Acet. 3= a2 e}{V\é‘al»"‘\f‘.)K’\ Consultant
Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Depurtmgy 13} Design & Construction Management
Account No. 334.149901-51900-531210-000097-000-000 y

4 7
/@//m& / Jiney
2 Revised Mar 2013

Patricia A. Cerny, MM§7’
City Clerk



DocuSign Envelope ID: 46DEDA73-4D52-4D3E-A849-ACBD9F997167

H&llywood

FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
2207 Raleigh Street
Hollywood, FL 33020

Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

CONSULTANT’S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

To: Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC

Date:

June 16,2021

Facility Name;: City Hall Library

Project No.: | DCM 20-001-000097

Project Name: BC 2" Floor Interior Design Development Services

ATP Sequence Number: 4

Resolution No. | R-2019-170

You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services:

X | Basic Services: ATP to proceed with Phase I1I (construction documents) and Interior Design

] Additional Services

Payment for these services shall be:  [X] Lump Sum [] See attached proposal dated:

AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE

CONSULTANT’S ESTIMATED COST

Construction Budget: $ 6,000,000 $ 5,215,080

Scope Increase: $ 0.00 0.00

Total Construction Budget: $ 6,000,000 5,215,080
BASIC SERVICES ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL

Total Estimated Fees: $ [ 195,000 $ | 8111.25 $ 203,111.25

Fee Authorized Through 85,500

This ATP $ | 85,500 $ [0.00 $

Less Fee Previously

Authorized $ | 65,550 $ | 8,111.25 $ 73,611.25

Total Fee Authorized to date

including this ATP $ | 151,050 $ $ 159,161.25

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL Submitted: —— C,/’ / e r / )— l

SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of Name: Nicole Heran, Deputy Director,

the City of Hollywood, Florida only:

- Recommended:
| 6
Douglas R. Gonzales

City Attorney

Approved: V\/l\ﬂ_f/b/- &'\ Approved:

M@Cruz
Director of Financial-Services

Distribution:

Departme sign & Construction Management
y“ £.29.21

Jose Cortes, Director

Department of DESlgII & Construction Management

-”'ﬁ o

] Q.@umhxﬂ ca hehg[€ o€

S

)

0y

Josh Levy
Mayor

I Original o Consultant (See Note Below) Accepted: =
I Orgimal to Presign Project File { J/ M
ce: Senior Acet. p Maﬂuqu\f‘{w%ﬂ\ﬂ,\ Consultant
Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and I {LileWE{gﬂlH\_ﬂl ol Design & Construction Management

[ Account No. 334.149901.51900.531210.000097.000.000° ‘/"’

/M/%c M//(“ (, c/¢ <

Patricia A. Cerny, MMC C/

City Clerk

Revised Mar 2013



DocuSign Envelope ID: 46DEDA73-4D52-4D3E-A849-ACBD9F997167

TLORID/«
DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
2207 Raleigh Street

Hollywood, FL 33020
Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

CONSULTANT’S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

To: Synalovski Romanik Saye Date: 04/07/2020
Facility Name: City Hall Library Project No.: I DCM - 20-001-000097
Project Name: BC 2" floor interior design development services ATP Sequence Number: 3

Resolution No. | R-2019-170

You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services:

1 | Basic Services:

X | Additional Services: Revisions to floor plan concepts, several versions, after initially completed and
approved under basic services.

Payment for these services shall be:  [X] Lump Sum [X] See attached proposal dated: 04/03/20
AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE CONSULTANT’S ESTIMATED COST
Construction Budget: $ $
Scope Increase:
Total Construction Budget:
BASIC SERVICES ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL
Total Estimated Fees: $ | 195,000 $ | 8,111.25 $ 203,111.25
Fee Authorized Through 8,111.25
This ATP $ $ | 8,111.25 $
Less Fee Previously
Authorized $ | 65,550 $ $ | 65,550
Fee Authorized This ATP:
(Not to Exceed) $ $ |81L025 /) $ | 73,611.25
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL Submitted: . é( 2 O/ 20
SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of Name: Lui ez, P/E., Assistant Dilector, Department of
the Clty Of Hollywood; Florida only: Design & Construction Management
Recommended: ) /QJ//’Z"?-a
il " Armando Linéres, ISirector, Department of

Douglas R. Gonzales

City Attorney Design & Construction Management

/7

. / ~//f, e
APP”’"‘*"W"‘A o Approved: /{” 4 / / ‘/“ \// %
Cintya Ramos : Dr. Wh/z{r Ishxgael Clty Manager

Director of Financial Services /
Distribution:
| Original to Consultant (See Note Below) Accepted:
I Original to Design Project File - C ZZ)/Z& ZO
ce: Senior Acct. w / Consultant

Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management

L Account No. 333.309901.57200.563010.001193.000.000

Revised Mar. 2013



		2023-11-06T10:14:57-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




