DocuSign Envelope ID: 46DEDA73-4D52-4D3E-A849-ACBD9F997167

Hllywood

DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
2207 Raleigh Street
Hollywood, FL 33020
Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

CONSULTANT'S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

To: Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC Date: October 21, 2023
Facility Name: City Hall Library Project No.: | DCM 20-001-000097
Project Name: BC 2™ Floor Interior Design Development Services ATP Sequence Number: 8

Resolution No. | R-2019-170

You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services:

] Basic Services:

] | Additional Services Describe the services.

In accordance with executed Continuing Services Agreement with Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC, dated July
10, 2019, pursuant to Resolution No. R-2019-170 and based upon Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC proposal,
for subject project, dated May 24. 2019

Payment for these services shallbe:  [] Lump Sum See attached proposal dated: 10/18/23
AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE CONSULTANT’S ESTIMATED COST
Construction Budget: $
Scope Increase:
Total Construction Budget:
BASIC SERVICES ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL
Total Estimated Fees: $ | 195,000 $ | 61.043.06 $ 256,043.06
Fee Authorized Through 42,213.75 42,213.75
This ATP $]0.00 $ 3
Less Fee Previously
Authorized $ [ 195,000.00 $ | 18,829.31 $ |213,829.31
Fee Authorized This ATP:
(Not to Exceed) $ | 195,000.00 $ | 61,043.06 $ | 256,043.06
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL Submitted: ﬁlwbv Hw.m
SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of Name: Nicole Heran, Deputy Director
the City of Hollywood, Florida only: Department of Design & Construction Management
(00“9(@540"‘/'7 s Recommended: (O"‘ -
Douglas R, Gonzales Jose Cortes, Director
Cit): Attorney Department of Design & Construction Management
Approved: o = Kyt Approved: r%/
David E. Keller Josh Levy, Mayor

Director of Financial Services

Distribution:
| Original to Consultant (See Note Below) Accepted:
| Original to Design Project File

ce: Senior Acct Consultant

Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Qriginals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management

Revised April 2022
Page 1 of 1




		2023-11-06T10:14:56-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




