
 
DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 

2207 Raleigh Street 
Hollywood, FL  33020  

Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405  
 

CONSULTANT’S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED 
 

 
Revised April 2022 

Page 1 of 1 

To: Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC Date: March 07, 2024 

    

Facility Name: City Hall Library Project No.: DCM 20-001-000097 

    

Project Name: BC 2nd Floor Interior Design Development Services ATP Sequence Number: 9 

Resolution No. R-2019-170 

You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services:  

  Basic Services: Construction Management At Risk Phase 1 Preconstruction Services  
In accordance with executed Continuing Services Agreement with Consultant dated July 10, 2019 pursuant to Resolution No. R-2019-170 

and based upon Consultant’s proposal, for subject project, dated DATE 
  Additional Services: owner requested changes to include elevator lobby expansion, ballistic rated 

walls/doors, additional 2 offices (bldg.) and 3 cubicles (planning). 
 

 

    

Payment for these services shall be:  Lump Sum  See attached proposal dated:    2/06/24  
    

 AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE CONSULTANT’S ESTIMATED COST 

Construction Budget:          

Scope Increase:          

Total Construction  Budget:          

 BASIC SERVICES ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL 

Total Estimated Fees: $ 195,000 $ 72,730.56 $ 267,730.56 

Fee Authorized Through  

This ATP 

 

$ 0.00 

 

$ 11,687.50 

 

$ 11,687.50 

Less Fee Previously 

Authorized 

 

$ 195,000 

 

$ 61,043.06 

 

$ 256,043.06 

Fee Authorized This ATP: 

(Not to Exceed) 

 

$ 195,000 

 

$ 72,730.56 

 

$ 267,730.56 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM  

 

 

_________________________________________ 

                                             Douglas R. Gonzales 

                                                          City Attorney 

Submitted:  

Name: Nicole Heran, Deputy Director 

Department of Design & Construction Management 

 

Recommended: 

      

                                Jose Cortes, Director  

Department of Design & Construction Management 

 

 

Approved: ________________________________ 

 

 

Approved: 

      

                       Josh Levy, Mayor                     

 

 

Distribution: 

  

   1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below)            Accepted:       
   1 Original to Design Project File 

   cc: Senior Acct.  Consultant 

Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management 
Account No. 334.149901.51900.531210.000097.000.000, 334.149901.51900.563010.001285.000.000, 117.149901.51900.563010.001285.000.000 

 

Stephanie Tinsley 

Director of Financial Services 


		2024-03-14T20:30:56-0400
	Merrill Romanik




